150000530

(Re	equestor's Name)	·		
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)		
PICK-UP		MAIL		
(Bu	isiness Entity Name	e)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	Office Use Only			

٤,

.

1/



05/23/05--01047--004 \*\*78.75



# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_\_J. E. G. Ministries (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status State State

State State

÷ ....

::

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: John E. Guns Name (Printed or typed)

> 3738 Winton Drive Address

Jacksonville, FL 32208 City, State & Zip

(904) 768-7112 ext 6177 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

05 MAY 23 AM 8: 55

#### OF

## J.E.G. Ministries Inc.

We, the undersigned, hereby associate ourselves together the purpose of becoming a corporation not for profit under the State of Florida, providing for the formation, liability, rights, privileges and immunities of a corporation not for profit.

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is J.E.G. Ministries Inc.

### **ARTICLE II: PURPOSE**

J.E.G. Ministries, Inc. is a non-profit corporation created to accomplish the unique mission and ministry of Jesus Christ in the 21st century. J.E.G. Ministries, Inc. is deeply committed to the assignment of preaching and teaching the gospel of Jesus Christ with Evangelism, Empowerment, and Equipping as the guiding forces. We have embraced, as our unique assignment, ministry to college campuses all over this country.

This not for profit corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business including Adult Educational Services, Drug and Alcohol Awareness Counseling, Youth Educational Services, providing living resource information, providing after school study and activity programs, and Elderly Care.

## **ARTICLE III: PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The street address of the principal office is 3738 Winton Drive Jacksonville FL 32208. The mailing address of J.E.G. Ministries Inc. is the same as the street address for the principal office.

### ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 3738 Winton Drive Jacksonville Florida 32208 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation is John E. Guns

#### **ARTICLE V: DURATION**

This corporation shall exist perpetually. Corporate existence shall commence on the date these (b) <u>Initial Board of Directors.</u> The names and addresses of the initial directors, who shall hold office until the first annual meeting of members, is as follows:

John E. Guns 3738 Winton Drive

Renee Ross 3738 Winton Drive

Margo Williams 3738 Winton Drive

Regina Webb 3738 Winton Drive

Patricia Jackson 3738 Winton Drive

Barbara Johnson 3738 Winton Drive Jacksonville Florida 32208

## ARTICLE VII: BYLAWS

The director shall adopt the initial bylaws of this corporation. Bylaws shall be adopted, altered, amended or repealed from time to time by either the members or the board of directors, but the board of directors shall not alter, amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the members if the members specifically provide that such bylaws is not subject to amendment or repeal by the directors.

## **ARTICLE VIII: INCORPORATOR**

The name street address of the incorporators of the corporation is: John E. Guns 3738 Winton Drive Jacksonville Florida 32208

This 26<sup>rd</sup> day of April 2005

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

$\gamma$	5-17-05		)5 MNY	ECRET/
Signature/Registered Agent	Date		3	
M z	5-17-05	_ 57%, <i>.</i>	AM 8:	OF CTA
Signature/Incorporator	Date		ហ	TION
2				